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Pos. No. Won Lost Pins Games Ave HTG HTS
1 13 12.5 0.5 1782 9 198 647 1782
2 3 10 3 1853 9 205 632 1853
3 6 9 4 1520 9 168 527 1520
4 12 8 5 1796 9 199 647 1796
5 1 8 5 1764 9 196 604 1764
6 8 8 5 1715 9 190 598 1715
7 10 7 6 1747 9 194 608 1747
8 9 6 7 1714 9 190 671 1714
9 2 5 8 1691 9 187 610 1691
10 7 5 8 1640 9 182 633 1640
11 11 5 8 1633 9 181 626 1633
12 5 4 9 1465 9 162 498 1465
13 4 3 10 1590 9 176 556 1590

671 1853
181 501
256 695

Round: 1 Date: at:
1 8 5 2
3 10 3 4
5 4 9 6
7 5 8 8
9 6 7 10

5 8
12.5 0

187.3 7 187.3 187.3

671 1853
181 501
256 695

Round: 2 Round: 3

3 PTS
2 PTS
1 PT

Shellharbour Shocks 1 Bowlarama Bobcats 3

THE ALL-STARS AWARD

Joshua Buttigieg / Kristain Asquith / Ray Munro / James Franks / Murray Webb / Lachlan Parker / Bradley Aranda
Andrew Lloyd / Angus Konta / Mathew Anderson / Steve McDonnell / Justin Hall / Norman Lawrance / John Herman

Brodie Anderson / Chris Miller / Anthony Dallas / Tim Munro / Bob Shaw / Neville Robinson / Chris Bedwell

Shellharbour Shocks 2 Campbelltown Raptors Campbelltown Warriors Bye
Bowlarama Bobcats 1 Bowlarama Bobcats 3 Western Districts Gosford Tornados 1

31/01/2026 Wetherill Park 7/02/2026 Campbelltown
Hawkesbury

VS

Campbelltown Warriors Bowlarama Bobcats 2

VS

Shellharbour Shocks 2

Central Coast Assassins Shellharbour Shocks 1 Gosford Tornados 2 Bowlarama Bobcats 4
Bye Gosford Tornados 2 Campbelltown Raptors Central Coast Assassins

Bowlarama Bobcats 2 Gosford Tornados 1 Hawkesbury Bowlarama Bobcats 1
Bowlarama Bobcats 4 Western Districts

H.I.G. (M) Lachlan Parker H.I.S. (M) Joshua Buttigieg

This Week's Draw Next Week's Draw

High Game & High Series to date:
H.T.G. Bowlarama Bobcats 1 H.T.S. Central Coast Assassins
H.I.G. (F) Bronwyn Kelly H.I.S. (F) Bronwyn Kelly

Western Districts Bowlarama Bobcats 3
Campbelltown Raptors Bye

This Weeks Average: Centre Average: League Average: 

Campbelltown Warriors Shellharbour Shocks 2
Bowlarama Bobcats 2 Hawkesbury
Bowlarama Bobcats 1 Gosford Tornados 1

Weekly Results
17 January 2026 Windsor

Shellharbour Shocks 1 Bowlarama Bobcats 4
Central Coast Assassins Gosford Tornados 2

H.I.G. (F) Bronwyn Kelly H.I.S. (F) Bronwyn Kelly
H.I.G. (M) Lachlan Parker H.I.S. (M) Joshua Buttigieg

17 January 2026

Campbelltown Warriors
Gosford Tornados 2

Weekly High Game & High Series:
H.T.G. Bowlarama Bobcats 1 H.T.S. Central Coast Assassins

Hawkesbury
Gosford Tornados 1
Bowlarama Bobcats 1
Bowlarama Bobcats 4
Bowlarama Bobcats 2
Western Districts

Windsor

TBA Accreditation Number

Tournament Secretary: James Franks 0404 535 452
Rules & Regulations Advisor: Brian Hird 0418 267 710

Team 
Campbelltown Raptors
Central Coast Assassins
Shellharbour Shocks 2
Bowlarama Bobcats 3
Shellharbour Shocks 1

Date Bowled:



TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE

Joshua Buttigieg 220 2 3 695 231 Aaron Perrin 199 0 3 514 171
Brodie Anderson 199 1 3 538 179 Cory Perrin 209 1 3 505 168
Corey Anderson 207 2 3 531 177 Andrew Lloyd 216 3 3 672 224
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE

Adam Gillett 183 2 3 556 185 David Woolgar 174 0 0 0 0
Kristain Asquith 203 3 3 686 228 Chris Miller 185 1 3 591 197
Shane Brown 204 1 3 611 203 Micheal Miller 184 0 0 0 0
Amy Martin 175 0 0 0 0 Angus Konta 175 2 3 594 198
Jim McLaughlan 189 0 0 0 0 Isaac Sloan 157 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 Ryan Buttigieg 143 0 3 405 135
TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE

Chelsey Gillett 173 0 0 0 0 Jeremy Buttigieg 188 2 3 507 169
Rob Sexton 159 0 3 439 146 Mathew Anderson 189 2 3 553 184
Anthony Dallas 177 3 3 516 172 Jeff Buttigieg 161 1 3 460 153
Ray Munro 160 1 3 510 170 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaac Creswell 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nola Downie 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE

Steve McDonnell 178 2 3 563 187 James Franks 180 1 3 601 200
Janelle Crass 181 0 0 0 0 Mick Munro 199 2 3 556 185
Brian Whaites 165 1 3 466 155 Tim Munro 185 2 3 558 186
Adam Burrows 221 1 3 611 203 Chris Houison 199 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE

Tania Small 163 0 0 0 0 Daniel Walsh 187 0 3 533 177
David Lo.Iacono 198 2 3 564 188 Justin Hall 202 2 3 632 210
Murray Webb 178 1 3 589 196 Colin Miller 193 2 3 582 194
Bob Shaw 182 2 3 561 187 Kayla Miller 142 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 Cody Evans 150 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 Wayne Miller 154 0 0 0 0
TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE

Norman Lawrance 191 1 3 595 198 Lachlan Parker 184 2 3 690 230
Megan Mills 143 0 0 0 0 Harper Gillett 178 1 3 450 150
Bronwyn Kelly 176 1 3 501 167 Lana Kisur 163 0 0 0 0
Jason Attard 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Neville Robinson 174 2 3 537 179 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE TEAM E-A PW GMS P/F AVE

Chris Bedwell 209 2.5 3 619 206 0
Bradley Aranda 180 3 3 586 195 0
John Herman 182 3 3 577 192 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0



NAME E/A PW GMS P/F AVE NAME E/A PW GMS P/F AVE
Sam Batten 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Stirling 219 2 3 656 218 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


